TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Formtech Enterprises, Inc.		08/10/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truline, LLC
Street Address:	1415 Panther Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3215091	TRULINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3308645550

Email: lwagner@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Louis F. Wagner

Address Line 1: Hahn Loeser & Parks

Address Line 1:Hahn Loeser & Parks, LLPAddress Line 2:One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300Address Line 4:Akron, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203566.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis F. Wagner
Signature:	/Louis F. Wagner/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0964

900140624

Date:	08/10/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Formtech Enterprises, Inc., an Ohio corporation, and located at 1616

Commerce Drive, Stow, Ohio 44224 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the below marks; and WHEREAS, Truline, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and located at 1415 Panther Lane, Suite 240, Naples, Florida 34109 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the below marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the below marks, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the below marks and registrations associated therewith.

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date	Country
3,215,091	TRULINE	March 6, 2007	United States
TMA743580	TRULINE	July 16, 2009	Canada
943583	TRULINE	July 21, 2006	Mexico

Formtech Enterprises, Inc.	Truline, LLC
By: <u>Jane & Dary</u> David L. Turk	By: <u>Javid Edell</u> David L. Turk
Title: President "Assignor"	Title: <u>Member</u> "Assignee"
Data: 8/10/mg	Date: \$/10/09

Akr - 194955.1

RECORDED: 08/10/2009